Liabilities (253,582) (120,319)_ -  -   -  (373,901)

Net assets 168,356 65,558 5 1,004 1,275 236,198

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2020
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

69

4. Financial Risk Management (continued)

Risk management framework (continued)

(iv) Risk related to use of financial instruments (continued)

(c) Foreign currency risk (continued)

2019
  TT   US EURO GBP GUY Total

  $’000   $’000  $’000 $’000  $’000   $’000

Assets 412,053 177,639 2 1,937 1,812 593,443
Liabilities (244,649) (122,313) - -   - (366,962)

Net assets 167,404 55,326 2 1,937 1,812 226,481

The management of foreign currency risk against exchange gap limits is further
supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the possible impact on net profits before
tax and on equity relative to fluctuations in foreign exchange rates to the TT dollar.

The results of the sensitivity analysis conducted as at December 31 on the possible
impact on net profits before tax and on equity of fluctuations of the foreign exchange
rates relative to the TT dollar are presented below.

Change in currency rate Effect on PBT Effect on equity
  2020 2019   2020 2019
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Increase of 1% 607 366 607 366

Decrease of 1% (607) (366) (607) (366)

(d) Capital risk management

The Company’s lead regulator, the Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago, sets and
monitors capital requirement for the Company.

The Company’s capital risk management policies seeks to achieve several objectives:

 Compliance with capital requirements as set by the Central Bank of Trinidad and
Tobago

 Ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern
 To maintain a strong capital base to support the development of its business.

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements

December 31, 2020
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)